
f> Il

HR

^olœotbt!

— >4 -WW-

WEEKLY BE 7®it Htekltj Srifejt êolmàt. *ny case where there was an under-estimate 
for salary or insufficient provision for a service 
had snob been offered to me, but the action 
taken by the Assembly to increase these 
without reference to the Governor is altogether 
nugatory, inasmuch as it is my duty to pro­
hibit public servants from receiving any 
grants of money or increases of salary not 
initiated or authorized by the Governor.

With the strongest desire consistent with 
my duty to meet the viewsof the Assembly, 
it is impossible for me to recognize their 
authority in matters purely administrative. 
The undivided responsibility of appointing 
and retaining fit and proper persons to fill 
the public offices of this colony devolves 
upon the Governor subject to the approval 
of Her Majesty, and it will therefore be my 
duty to make those appointments for which 
I am wholly and individually responsible 
without reference to any indication as to 

A message was received from His Excel- those officers who are expected to fill the 
lency requesting the House to appoint a consolidated offices.
Committee to wait upon him, and confer in 1 can see nothing but confusion likely to 
regard to the mail steam subsidy. result from encroachments whether they pro-

Mr. DeCosmos moved that the rules of the ceed from the Executive or Legislative 
House be suspended in order to take into branch of the Government. The present is 
consideration His Excellency’s message a l'me when the utmost harmony ol action is 
forthwith. required, and this can only be attained by a

The rules were accordingly suspended, strict observance of the line between the 
and a committee appointed consisting of the functions of the Legislature and those of the 
Speaker, Messrs. DeOosmos, Trimble, Executive Government.
Tolmie and Carswell, to wait upon His Ex- PoMCE.—The provision made for an In-
cellency. spectpr, one Sergeant, and five policemen for

On the return of the deputation the House, whole of this colony with a mixed 
on motion of Mr. DeOosmos, resolved itself European and American population of eight 
into an Executive session and sat with thousand and ten thousand Indians is a vir- 
closed doors. tual abolition of the establishment for all

Dr. Powell here took his seat. effective purposes.
The reply of the House was conveyed to Superintendent and Inspector to retain their 

the Executive by the Speaker, when the offices for the present on the insufficient sal- 
doors were again thrown open. aries voted for inferior offices, deeming this

coarse absolutely necessary for public safety.
Auditor.—It is proposed to abolish the 

office of Auditor and that the duties be 
undertaken by the Clerk of the Legislative 
Assembly. I am unable to accede to this 
proposition* In doing so I should hand over 
to the Legislative Assembly who are irre­
sponsible, au important branch of the Execu­
tive for which I am responsible. The Audi­
tor holds his office under the Queen’s war-, 
rant, and however competent it may be to 
the Assembly to disallow the very inade­
quate salary attached to this office of high 
trust, it is alike beyond the province of the 
Assembly or any other authority to deprive 
him of that office or transfer it to another, 
without Her Majesty’s concurrence.

Unpaid Magistrates.—The disallowance 
of the amount for contingent allowances under 
this head is an apparent economy which can­
not be carried out. It cannot be expected 
that these gentlemen can or will incur 
tual outlay in addition to giving their time 
to the public service. I have now before 
legitimate demands for actual outlay under 
this head, which I have neither 
authority to liquidate.

Coroner.—Finding it impossible for 
to combine the office of magistrate with that 
of head of the police, I have transferred the 
duties of Coroner to the paid magistrate of 
Victoria, without fees ; thereby effecting a 
saving, without impairing the efficiency of the 
public service. Coroner’s fees and medical 
fees together have increased from the sum of 
$210 in the year 1862 to $946 in the 
1864, being the last year for which the ac­
counts are audited.

Indian Police.—The reduction of the 
police force will involve that of the Indian 
Police, which I contemplated to increase with 
every prospect of public advantage, and the 
important settlement of Nanaimo, with a pop­
ulation of 800 exclusive of Indians, will be 
left without a peace officer of any kind.

Private Secretary,—The performance of 
the duties devolving upon the Private Secre­
tary are essential to the efficient carrying on 
of the public business.

Chief Justice.—The disallowance of the 
unimportant sum of $750, inserted in the 
Estimates as part payment of passage money 
to His Honor the Chief Justice, is au unusual 
course.

I would point out, in conclusion, that much 
of the saving iu the sums originally placed on 
the Estimates has been effected by reducing 
many items of indispensable expenditure 
which neither I nor the Assembly can control. 
The sums asked for in such cases were the 
result of careful calculation based upon the 
experience of previous years, and there is but 
little doubt that the expenditure for the year 
under such heads will be actually what 
placed on the Estimates, and that therefore 
no real saving can be reckoned on.

I have the honor to be,
Gentlemen,

Tour most obdt. servant,
A. E. Kennedy, 

Governor.
The Speaker asked if the message should 

be printed.
Mr. McClure said he would move that the 

House go into committee at once on the
it tb® ,pr.0vinc®’ “s 88The Speaker-Oh no ! it is out of order—
it is the duty of the representatives of the Take time over it

pSsSa “Sr-—
mvseH from ’ b 1 m?s,tl.gaard the members owed to their constitueots that
auctions which have been made on the Ïatim- “ SrCoc^raneMiuVtT^6™1100 TT 
ated establishments, woich will I fear Drove l M Co°hrane 'honght the reasoning of the 
the reverse of being true economy ifPthJv k g0ntiemaD ”ae m08t extraordinary, that 
have not more serious results. 7 ““ ™Porlanf me88age bad been re-

I cannot consistently with my duty to the Z ?-lvmg‘ V “5 an 1?noTatlon
Crown and the people of this Colony ri rain ?u- ac"0n80[ this House, they must
from noticing important innovations oh the 'bereffee rush without consideration,
part of the Legislative Assembly in couneo- en?r' Asb moved ,hat 'he message be printed 
tion with these estimates. 7 a"d oome UP at a fntare day foj considéra.

3:Dtcr” ,gH,ak”j,hvarious new offices to the estimates submitted 5 collfaga.e' H<? bad n° objection to 
to them, thus (lor the first lime) usurping ,be documenft be,ng prlnted- but there had

I cannot too distinctly and decidedly ex­
press niy dissent from this course.

The power of both initiating and voting 
supplies for salaries and services cannot with

Dr. Tolmie advooafflWBi reference of the 1865, estimated at not less than 810,000, it 
message of the Governor to a select commit- would make the total receipts of the year 
tee. He twitted hon. gentlemen about the °i>dAr those heads, $163,785. By borrowing 
duty they owed thèir constituents, and thought vVOtqfltKF to meet the balance for the con- 
il was more their duty in a matter of such struciton of roads, buildings, and. the Gov- 
importance to allow time for calm délibéra- ernor’s residence, it would make $263,785 to 
'i°n. more than balance the estimates. Mr- De-

Cosmos subsequently added that the reduc­
tion of taxation under the scheme proposed 
would amount this year to about 855,000 
or $60,000. (Hear, hear)*

The following notice of motion was then 
given by Mr. DeOosmos and laid on the 
table :

Resolved— 1. That the ” Real Estate Act, 
1862,” be repealed, save as to all taxes due 
previous to December, 31, 1865, under the 
said act ; ood that a_bill be recommended to 
be brought in for the said purpose,

2. That the Annual Trades’ License of 
$10 be reduced to $5 per

3. That the “ Salaries Tax Aot, 1865,” be 
repealed, save as to all taxes due previous to 
December 31,1865, and that a bill be re­
commended to be brought in for the said 
purpose.

4. That country retail liquor licenses be­
tween the boundaries of Victoria City and 
Esquimalt Town be reduced to $50 per an-

BILL8 OF BALE AMENDMENT act. w- num ; and that a bill be recommended to 
The Speaker read a communication from be brought in for the said purpose, 

the Legislative Council informing the House 5- That the sum of $100,000 be borrowed, 
that this bill was ordered to be read “ this a' no* mofe *^an 12 per cent, per annum ; 
day six months” (laughter). that the said loans be expended in meeting

Mr. DeCosmos gave notice that he should the oaday for the purchase and improve- 
that the clerk supply the House with ®ent of ,h® Governor’s Residence, and for 

an exact copy of the bill sent up, so that it . construction of roads, bridges, and public 
might be tacked ou to the bill of supply. buildings named in the Estimates passed

by this House ; and that a bill be recom­
mended to be brought in for the said purpose.

6. That it is expedient to contract a loan of 
£50,000 at 6 per cent, interest, with 4 per 
cent, sinking fund, payable in £0 years, 
chargeable on the general revenue ; that the 
said loan be expended in paying off the 

He R said this $100,000 loan, and the balance be appro­
priated for the construction of roads . and 
other public works as the Legislature may 
determine ; and that a bill be recommended 
to be brought in for the said purpose.

Mr. Duncan after expressing pleasure in 
listening to the scheme for raising the reve­
nue for the current year laid down by the 
hon. senior member for the city, said he 
had a proposition of his own for raising 
one, and for that purpose he had prepared a 
bill, the object of which was to levy a tax 
on imported packages. He bad done this at 
the urgent request of bis constituents and he 
might say the community. The majority ot 

Mr. Duncan gave notice of motion for the the House he considered were pledged to the 
appointment of a committee of three to en- theory of the bill [No, no.] The machinery 
quire into the Expenditure of 1865. would" be simple, for if 25 cents were levied

on packages the officer in charge of permits 
could collect the tax without charge. It 
would relieve the people from the undue pres­
sure of real estate tax, trades lioeoses, salary 
tax, and half of the liquor licenses. It was a 
broad principle that had been universally 
discussed for years, and he believed it 
to be a right one. His second 
that it was a more economical method 
of raising taxes.

that it would give an impulse to 
our productive capabilities and render us to 
some extent independent of foreign producers. 
Mr. Duncan then famished the House with 
statistics carefully compiled, showing the 
total number ol packages imported from 
various countries, the aggregate of which, we 
understood him to say, for the past year 
286,350, equivalent, at 25 cents per package, 
to the sum of $71,587, which added to the 
revenue from port and harbor dues and other 
sources, would meet the requirements of the 
country.

The bill was placed upon the table.
Mr, DeCosmos moved that a request be 

forwarded direct to the Treasurer asking for 
returns of arrears of Real Estate Tax, 1862. 
He contended that the House had the 
tbority to do so, and read an extract from 
May’s Parliamentary Practice in support of 
his motion.

Dr. Dickson concurred, and also referred to 
May in proof of the power possessed by the 
House.

Dr. Powell thought the case was similar 
to one that previously occurred, when the 
Surveyor General was asked for information 
ana it was declined on the grouod of his be­
ing a member of the Upper House.

On motion of Mr. DeCosmos, the committee 
ant) reported progress, and on the 

Speaker, assuming the chair he ruled that the 
motion Was ont ot order, the proper way being 
to send an address to the Governor.

i 3‘ The fears entertained by His Excel­
lency that the reduction in the publie ex­
penditure made by the Assembly will be 
detrimental to the publie interest are, in the 
opinion of the House, groundless, as snob 
reductions were only made after due and 
careful consideration, and in accordance with 
th® well understood wishes of the people.”

4. His Exoe lency characterises the action 
of the Assembly m claiming the power to 
originate and increase money grants as un­
constitutional, and usurping the powers of 
the Executive. The House is at a loss to 
know by what authority His Excellency dis­
putes a right, and declares it to be unconstitu­
tional which has been exercised in the North 
American colonies and in various other 
parts of Her Majesty’s colonial possessions. 
Prior to the granting of responsible govern­
ment in Canada, Nova Scotia and New 
Brunswick, the right to originate and increase 
money grants was maintained and exercised 
by the respective Assemblies, and was only 
conceded to the Executive by express enact­
ment when the colonies had received respon­
sible government. In the Bermudas all bills 
were required to be originated in the As- 

mbly. The Bouse injustice to the people, 
aud to its own self-respect, cannot allow its 
deliberate votes on money matters to,; be 
altered at will by the Executive, aad in re- 
viewmg the manner in which varions votes 
ot last year were applied, contrary to the 
express stipulations of the Assembly, the 
House feels called upon to assert its control 
over the public revenues and to maintain its 
right to.originate and increase items of pub­
lic expenditure. The House and not the 
Executive is responsible to the people, and it 
would be a most dangerous abandonment of 
publie right on its part to relinquish its au­
thority over the public expenditure to an 

, irresponsible branch of the Government, 
j 5- His Excellency states that the House 
has added to the estimates sent down by the 
Executive the sum of $77 000. The es­
timates transmitted to the House amounted 
to $193,895 ; the total sum voted by the As* 
sembiy, including a loan of $45,500 for roads, 
is $202,063, or $8,168—not 877,000—added 
to the Executive’s estimates. His Excellency 
has therefore been unwittingly led into an 
error. The additions which the Assembly^ 
made were confined exclusively to necessary 
public works, which the Executive bad not 
provided for in the estimates, and were also 
made necessary on the grounds that the Ex*, 
ecutive had not applied the appropriations of 
last session lor the important institutions of 
public hospital and fire department as they 
were voted by the House, leaving, therefore, 
a large deficit to be made up by the As* 
sembly.

Tuesday, February 13, 1866
bs—$204, rent in arrears. 
hop—$50, damages for illegal 
ïreen appeared for Allsop and 
Gibbs. His Honor nonsuited 
i there was a question of title

true—Rent, $60. Defendant 
ervice. Judgment for plain*

HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY.
Wednesday, February 7- 

House met at 1:15 p.m. Members present 
—Messrs. DeCosmos, M'Glure, Tolmie, 
•Trimble, Dickson, Duncan, Dennes, Carswell, 
Ash.

After a few words from Mr. DeCosmos and 
Mr. McClure in reply to the objections raised, 
Mr. Dennes seconded Mr. McClure’s motion, 
which was put and carried.

Ayes—Dickson, McClure, Trimble, De 
Cosmos, Duncan, Carswell.

Noes—Cochrane, Powell, Tolmie, A?h.
Dr. Tolmie and Dr. Ash here left "the 

House-

finance.
The Speaker read a communication from 

His Excellency in reply to the resolution of 
the House asking for financial returns. His 
Excellency stated that said returns were in 
course of preparation and would, wheo com­
pleted, be laid before the House.

.STEEN NEWS.

'LAIMS ON ENGLAND.
ptoD, one of the richest and 
e merchants of Boston, has 
I to Congress, claiming from 
'eminent for the destruction 
Neva, by the pirate Alabama, 
,000. The claim has already 
ur Minister to England and 
r* Upton, therefore, appeals to 
to support him in his claim,

,te citizen, has no other means 
ere is hardly a doubt that 
ike such action as will make , 
te Administration to peremp- 
rom Great Britain the settle- 
r claims for injuries to 
be Alabama and Shenandoah 
h pirates.

IN THE MEXICAN FRONTIEB.
January 20—A Brownsville 

indent gives the full official 
between General Weitzel and 
the Imperial commander at 
General Crawford, an A me* 
the Mexican Republicans, in 
Republican prisoners con* 

moras to be shot, in accord* 
aximilian decree for the exe*
■ee found in arms against his 

Weitzel, in the name of his 
'tested against this bar borons 
eneral Mejia responded that 
o which Americans had no 
i and that the execution of 
be proceeded with, 
dispatch of the 18th iost., 
eridan, at New Orleans, die* 
idge oo his part of the Ali­
en Bagdad, across the Rio 
s stated that bis subordinate 
i instructed to preserve strict 
disbelieves the popular act- 
and considers it a sensation

NANAIMO PETITION.
The Speaker read a communication from 

the Hon. Colonial Secretary enclosing a peti­
tion received from Nanaimo, containing about 
60 signatures, praying the House to 
sider its vote on the estimates in dispensing 
with the stipendiary magistrate and other 
offices and amounts asked for. The petition 
pointed out the importance of the town and 
the duties the magistrate was called upon to 
fulfil.

The petition was laid on the table.

STEAMER SUBSIDY.
annum.recou­

se

oar

move

I have induced the
harbor encroachments.

Mr. Duncan introduced bis motion, of 
which he bad given notice, that an address 
be sent to His Excellency desiring to be in­
formed by what authority encroachments 
were permitted to be made by owners of water 
frontage in this city, 
was a most important matter, as in some 
cases encroachments had been made to the 
extent of 100 feet.

governor’s message.
The Speaker read the following message 

from His Excellency the Governor.
„ Government House, )

Victoria, 2nd February, 1866. J
To the Honorable the Speaker and Members

of the Legislative Assembly.
Gentlemen—I have the honor to acknow­

ledge the receipt of a Resolution of the 
Legislative Assembly, dated 29lh January, 
1866—“ That a copy of the sums granted and 
the Reeolntions passed in Committee of Supply 
respecting the amalgamation of offices named 
or introduced into the Estimates be prepared 
and transmitted to the Executive.” I have 
also to acknowledge the subsequent receipt of 
the document above referred to, by the hands 
of the Honorable the Speaker, on the 31st 
January.

As regards those salaries and services 
which have been estimated for and disallowed 
by the Legislative Assembly, I have already 
dispensed with the services of fourteen pub­
lic officers paid from General Revenue, in­
cluding two stipendiary magistrates, and it 
will be a consideration for the Legislative 
Assembly to fix the amount of compens'àtldn 
payable to those officers who have been hith­
erto borne od the fixed establishments of 
the Colony.

While I fully concur in the propriety of 
economy, both in the number and salaries ol 
public offices, I must point out the serious 
evils which, may be expected to arise from 
leaving the greater part of the public estab­
lishments to be provided for' by annual vote. 
Party spirit is apt to run high iu small com­
munities, and questions respecting the re­
muneration of public servants are occasion - 
ally discussed rather with reference to personal 
feelings, than to a calm consideration of the 
real interests of the community.

Respectable officers cannot be obtained 
without some reasonable assurance for the 
permanence of their official incomes, and the 
absence of such assurance must materially 
impair the efficiency and respectability of 
the public service, and thas injuriously affect 
the public interests.

I think it highly injudicious to reduce the 
■alary of public offices so as to render it no 
longer an object of ambition to men of ability 
and respectable station to hold them, bnt 

S whatever be the rate of remuneration deemed 
fitting by the Legislature, I think it absolutely 
necessary for all purposes of good govern­
ment that the salaries should be permanently 
granted.

I observe that the Legislative Assembly 
propose to abolish the offices of Registrar 
General and Assessor. The salaries of these 
officers are secured by Acts of the Legislature 
passed after full deliberation. Whether the 
Legislature acted wisely in creating those 
offices or assigning to them the 
tion which was determined upon, it is not 
necessary lor me to inquire, but it appears to 
be an obvious injustice to abolish offices ac­
cepted on condition of their permanence, 
without making provision for compensation 
to the holders of them. Pending a repeal 
of the Acts before adverted to, I apprehend 
the salaries fixed by law must continue to be 
paid.

QUESTION OF PRIVILEGE.
Mr. Dennes rose to correct a statement 

made in Saturday’s Chronicle. In the matter 
of the Church Reserve Committee that paper 
had made it appear that he asked to be re­
lieved on account of being professionally en­
gaged. He did not say so, it was for pro­
fessional considerations that he declined to 
serve.

reve-

FINANCB.

DE HESS HANGED.

20—Mrs. Martha Grinder, 
is hanged at Pittsburgh yes* 
d boldly and without any 
m. On the night before her 
■fussed to poisoning Mrs. 
ties Buchanan, but denied 
lions against her. She de* 
,uce and hoped for salvation.
; OF HANGING JEFF. DAVIS
lary 18.—The Kansas State 
passed resolutions favoring 
tion and hanging of Jeff, 
leaders equally guilty of

an sc-
UNION PETITION.

Mr. DeCosmos read and laid on the table 
of the House a monster petition that he had 
been requested to present praying the House 
to take steps to bring about an immediate 
Union of the Colonies. It contained about 
1,000 signatures, including the names of 
merchants, traders and the principal inhabit­
ants of the city. The petition was unfolded 
to enable the House to form some idea of its 
length.

6. The police estimate voted by the House 
is considered ample, inasmuch as it is con­
templated, as His Excellency will perceive 
by the resolutions of the House, to make 
provision for municipal government in various 
parts of the colony. A sum of $500 has 
been voted for constables in outlying districts, 
and it was deemed that the constable at 
Nanaimo should be paid out of this amount 
until the town of Nanaimo shall have been 
incorporated.

me

means nor

me

reason was

And his third reason
was

f NEW BILLS.
7. With regard to the office of auditor the. 

House cannot see on what grounds applica­
tion was made to the Crown by His Excel* 
lency to have the office a Crown appointment, 
as the House last session refused to vote the 
Executive estimate of 81940 for “auditor,"and 
placed in its stead •< $1200 for auditing the 
public accounts,” The House maintains its 
resolution of the present session-

8. The House would state in reference to 
the amalgamation of the office, of coroner 
and Stipendiary Magistrate of Victoria that 
it has already decided against the amalgama­
tion of each offices on constitutional grounds.

9. The House feels with His Excellency 
that it is of the utmost importance iu the 
present condition of the colony that the 
greatest harmony shonld prevail between the 
various departmeots of government, and it 
sincerely hopes that tl e redactions in the 
public expenditure made by the Assembly in 
the estimates, in accordance with public de­
mands, will meet with his Excellency’s 
sanction-

Mr. Dennes gave notice that he would on 
Friday ask leave to introduce the following 
bills ‘- An act to facilitate the recovery of 
possession of tenements after the termination

year
THE OUTBREAK ON THE RIO 

GRANDE.
an. 6.—The World’s Wash- 
dispatch says there is 
» the effect that the ont- 

Graode was precipitated 
some understanding had 

ween our Government and 
Wing a withdrawal of the 
id a quassi recognition of 
s raid was made, says the 
t any such result.
BN Y ISSUES AN ORDER.
id. 16.—General Sweeney 
an important order to the 
od, which will be sent to 
m by mail ; it is not made 
understood, it calls for a 

rganizatioo, aod promises 
id of words.
YES AN INFERNAL MACHINE.

1.16.—The Tribune’s spe- 
ield, of California, received 
tnrday, a small box which 
ancisco last steamer. Not 
rt he proceeded to open it 
ution, which curiosity in- 
ence of Judge Lake, who 

here. Upon unscrewing 
n inch, Judge Lake caught 
tie copper wires, instantly 
was an infernal machine, 
i were suspended and the 
I thrown violently against 
lereupon the torpedo ex- 
all traces of its construe- 
has greatly increase d the 
felt in certain circles in 

owing frequency of these 
nces.

CANADIAN RECIPBOCITY.

, January 16—Rumors are 
arrange meats have been 
continuance ol the Reci- 
il March, for the purpose 
sature consideration.
IE WEST INDIES.

aary 18—Advices from the 
ie bill abolishing the old 
laica, leaving all legislative 
Is of the English Crown, 
il Parliament with closed 
o, but requires the sanction 
ament to become a law. 
i Island Curacoa says ex* 
i. of Hayti, with his finally 
ved where he proposes to 
ving been banished ftom 
i Jamaica.
AN DOMINGO.
mary 19 — The' steamer 
Kingston brought dates to 
Island was quiet. The 
passed without any dis* 

lal Committee to try polit* 
confined at Morant, com- 

1 the 23d alt. Several 
i brought to Kiagston by 
is. if

t HAVANA..
mary 18— The , World'* 
sut says : Out way steam- 

to pursue the Chilean 
fitting out in thla pwt, 

ir appearance. Secre- 
ot reached Havana on

of the tenency.” ‘I For the better protection 
of parties dealing with persons liable to the 
Bankruptcy Laws ” and an act “ As to pri 
soners in contempt.”

The motion was put and carried, Dr. 
Powell voting contra.

SPRING BIDGE WATER WORKS.
Mr. DeCosmos presented a petition from 

the shareholders of this company, praying for 
certain privileges as set forth in the public 
notice given.

The matter was referred to the committee 
on bills.

was
a

au-

LIEN TO MECHANICS—FERRIES.
These bills were read a third time and 

passed.
WAVS AND MEANS.

House went into Committee on Ways and 
Means, Dr. Trimble in the chair.

Mr. DeCosmos gave an outline of the 
action of the House on the estimates. The 
House bad been requested, he said, to vote 
the Government estimates, amounting to 
$93,375 for fixed establishments ; the House 
bad voted $62,416, making a reduction of 
$33,268, exclusive of Attorney General’s 
fees—several hundred dollars. Under, that 
head was an increase of the! estimates- for 
education of $2310. Exclusive of establish 
meute the sum required was $100,519. The 
Assembly reduced that estimate $23,698 
and added estimates thereon to the amount 
of $63,375, making a total of estimates voted 
by the House of Assembly under that head 
of $139,647- The total estimates under both 
heads sent down by the Government 
$193,895. The totel estimates as voted by 
the Assembly was $202,063 ; the excess voted 
over the Government estimates was 
quently $8,168. The total

Dr. Helmcken said the resolutions had 
been evidently prepared outside the House, 
and he now understood the desire to go into 
Committee at once. Some parties must have 
had access to the despatch without leave, who 
had no right to read them.

Mr. DeCosmos said he and his colleague 
had read them with the Speaker’s sanction.

Dr. Helmcken distinctly denied ever giving 
the authority. The hon, gentleman was la* 
boring under a misapprehension.

Chairman—Order 1 order!
Mr- DeCosmos said that notwithstanding 

the hon. Speaker’s distinct denial, he again 
asserted that a distinct authority was given, 
and recalled the circumstances under which 
he had reacTthe document.

Dr- Helmcken curtly maintained that he 
did not give any authority to the hon. 
ileman to peruse the despatch.

Mr. DeOosmos flatly asserted that leave 
was given, and thought bis word was worth 
as much as the Speaker’s any day of the 
week. A jj,v!l' T

Dr. Helmcken adhered to what he hid 
said, and insisted that the hon. gentleman 
had had access to thte document without 
his leave.

Mr. M’Clore rose to a question of order 
to enquire by what right the Speaker 
opened despatches that no other member had 
not an equal right to inspect before they came 
before the House? (Hear, bear);

Dr. Helmcken said the Speaker had ale 
ways èxercised that right.

Mr. DeCosmos remarked that the Hon. 
Speaker when asked by him what the des­
patch contained said it was of no import* 
ance and would keep. He now contended 
that it was of such importance that no one 
should have been allowed to see it bat 
eelf. ru,:.,,

I i Mr.^MtGtote was surprised at the quibble 
'raised by the hon. senior member for Mettl 
cbosin. As to the resolutions in question 
they 'were nearly all written fh the House. ’

Mr. Duncan thought that whether theW 
solutions were prepared in‘‘or oat of the 
House they were very good (hear, hear», 
lb© question was whether governments were 
created*!** the pëpple er ^he people fir 
governments. He believed tfih House po*-

an appeal was made to the people it would 
be "iffy- 'sustained. He thought it better to 
adjourn till the next day.

| Mr. Dennes seconded a motion to rise and
adjourned

rose

was

remunera-
eOVBRNOR’S MESSAGE.

The House went into committee od the 
message from the Governor, Dr. Trimble in 
the chair.

Mr. M‘Clare said he would introduce a 
series of resolutions in order.... to open
the discussion, but he did not expect they 
would all pass. It was impossible just then 
to produce all authorities that could be 
brought to bear on this subject, but if the dis- 

postponed they might be pro- 
The right to originate money votes 

had been maintained by the Assembly in every 
other colony which had a representative and 
not a responsible government. The House 
had now for the first time insisted ou certain 
offices being amalgamated, and he was only 
sorry they did not do so in I860. He would 
read the following resolutions .

mes-
were

cnssion were 
duced. gen«

couse» 
redaction

made on the Government estimates ander 
both heads was $56,967, and when the Police 
and Fire Departments were handed" over to. 
the Corporation it would make an additional 
reduction of several thousand dollars The 
increase by new estimates of the Honse on 
the Government Estimates was about $66,000, 
yet notwithstanding the total amount voted 
by the Assembly only increased the Govern­
ment Estimates to the extent of $8,168 The 

originated by the Assembly were of a 
reproductive character—for instance—-schools 
$2,310, Victoria Hospital $6,000, Repairing 
Lock-up at Nanaimo $100, Mails $14,100; 
Roads and Bridges $40,600, Lighthouse

■ boat Race Rocks $250, Flour Mill bounty' 
$1,250, Yictoria Fire Department $1 500— 
and mostly spread over several years without 
taxation- In order to meet the amount voted 
it was incombent on the House tp find ways! 
and means. The Government expected to' 
mise for ihé year a revenue of $206,706; 
There were arrears due to tfce. Bapk efc $fi?>-i 
465, and the total amount the House was' 
called upon; to mak?[ gaqd/jratbJm^.; 
without Supplemental Estimates Out ol the! 
amount,,due , to the Bank some $40 000 or

■ 850.000 were expended on Go vet ament House. 
He would suggest that the revenue be raised

licenses, $38,000; postage, $4,400 ; fines, 
lurfeita»8 aad fees oteogrt, $15,000 ; <6çs ol 
offioe, $3500 ; sale of Government property,

, T?;* roimlpuracracbts, $28,285; making a 
total of $153,785. Added to thût, Supposed 
atreara of Real Estate Tax to Decemher ki

That this House having given its earnest 
consideration to His Excellency’s message 
iu reference to the action of the House on the 
estimates is of opinion—

1-—That no compensation should be given 
to those officials whose salaries have been 
abolished by the House ; .inasmuch as no 
person accepting office in a new country to 
which responsible government may at any 
time be granted, could, from the very nature 
of things, expect that permanency, should be 
a quality of any official appointment. So far 
as those offices are

i
sums

concerned which have 
been created by acts of the Legislature, bills 
are abodt id be introduced for their ahoHtiou, 

2. Thd House is ready to admit, With flit 
Excellency, that party feeling' sometime* 

higU in small,l'èommanltie»; boV;ttnik 
also of opinion that the same characteristic 
is to be fount! in^ge ones—in fact in efl 
communities tytiere (teedom of opinion exista, 
At the present time,'however,' in Vancouver 
bland there is TeafW in confection with tfie 
public^xpenditore feut one party, and- that 
is the eutketpubli^^ho demanWtfih .Utmost 
reduction in the exposes of the GdfrcrnmroV. 
With regardtq: ifcsvAllusion in Rie ExflêJè 
lency’s despatch to personal feeling entering

at least its branch of (|ie Governmeht!'' ' ' "

S ,'iM ,'ishIIoS

sidération at once.
Mr. McClure said the custom of the As­

sembly in every colony when it was believed 
the Executive had infringed its rights,

safety be conceded td any single branch of !?>*” Th1.?“liDiHC”e^”0D,8ider,'

“«StîaBPtîœSas'*, » 4“*“ te h«« îssrjÿ' vlrtnnt =n ro if* l P® * ;w9ajd be a made in the Governor’s message that affected
guard. Such a "course fs ùnkoown ^he
Utjtm^fflreet Britain, and bin viola- * Si°a7a%“ttfo?anVffi-d HyTv Î

« , °0DS"t0 !0Dftl P"?' as waefrequeoriy the custom in,that flouse
ciples, requiring a strict separation ofjhe with important questions. Although he de- 
Ligulative from Executive functions. sired an immediate discussion of the anbject

th! A^rnK? 8 tp receive sag* it did not follow that an immediate judgment 
gestions Irom the Assembly, aud to reconsider of the Bonn should be obtained.

itv J>isq»jyoq .bsltfim 3<( iitoz bv:. dr? oJJ to *ùiqorJ 
%‘)'J 08 ÎI08TKI 20 , cohq e/Ij to iqisoyJ 

.floihoû, t8istiîailJrj i
ith ;?i7 to etotasQ. oieuM ior,2

runs
was

if
.1 vt

I m l 85‘.-3b
•simeriO ClHiU/àc. .it ,

10 J.oii I l-aoeD»od\Tove no ei ’',c3 » buoiemrHt”
*' ««'lotorV io? isepA .buutel mvoowmV sol in«<e A .vdussB ,j£ ,w

tuaflifnwOx; ; 8i
j/„

,-i ,.r
:m\ loti

ii*' .KOMOOW YAV.31.1 imov ii <
; • inlc* tv>:ülqoqL H.'071-1 ::309I :

I

-

t*
 £

H
W

-
■ ■ ■------------

---
--

- ^

1
■ 

A
-

tü
■

m
m

'


